

Credit Card Payment Service Fee Bylaw No. 9536, Amendment Bylaw No. 10217

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. The Credit Card Payment Service Fee Bylaw No. 9536, as amended, is further amended by replacing the existing Section 1 with the following:
 - "1. Except as set out in section 2, when a credit card or a mobile device is used to pay for fees and charges payable to the City of Richmond in both card-present and card-not-present environments, a service charge of 2.00% of the final transaction amount, net of all discounts and rebates, shall be assessed and charged to the payor in addition to the final transaction amount."
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Credit Card Payment Service Fee Bylaw No. 9536, Amendment Bylaw No. 10217", and is effective January 1, 2021.

FIRST READING	DEC 0 7 2020	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	DEC 0 7 2020	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	DEC 0 7 2020	dept.
ADOPTED		APPROVED for legality by Solicitor

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER